

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0420 Version: 1 Name: Violence Prevention And Public Safety Oversight

Committee Appointment

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2011 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 3/1/2011

Title: Subject: Violence Prevention And Public Safety Oversight Committee Appointment

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appointing Nicole Lee As A Member Of The Violence

Prevention And Public Safety Oversight Committee

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 83219 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2011	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency /	Adopted	Pass

City Council

Subject: Violence Prevention And Public Safety Oversight Committee Appointment

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appointing Nicole Lee As A Member Of The Violence Prevention

**And Public Safety Oversight Committee**